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GROUNDING RISERS-#500MCM

» —~—IT CLOSET GROUNDING AND
RISER — #580MCM (ONE RISER . WALL SWITCH

PER IT ROOM) SUITABLE ISOLATORS \ ,@—
HoT —

NEUTRAL

MAIN SERVICE GROUNDING, SIZE———= o
PER NEC

COPPER GROUND BAR

0 e TWO HOLE LUG ONLY

BARE COPPER GROUNDING
ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR (NEC
250-66)

MIN. OF 2@’ OF 1/2"
REBAR IN BLDG. WALL

FOOTING [NEC
DETAIL NOTES; 250523

WALL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE

SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE.
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R
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LAy a " : 4. -

OTHERWISE. I,“ SRy

R ALIC I IR

CADWELD

TYPICAL DUPLEX RECEPTACLE
OUTLET CONTROLLED BY WALL SWITCH

NOT TO SCALE

METAL UNDERGROUND WATER PIPE (STREET SIDE OF WATER MAIN) IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE
EARTH SHALL BE MINIMUM OF 10 FEET IN LENGTH TO BE ACCEPTABLE AS A GROUNDING CADWELD

ELECTRODE. VALVE, METER

GROUNDING ELECTRODE ROD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 8 FEET IN LENGTH AND SHALL CONSISTS OR UNION
OF THE FOLLOWING:

@ GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR SHALL BE COPPER #3/0 AWG, UNLESS REQUIRED

A. ELECTRODES OF PIPES OR CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" MINIMUM DIAMETER AND IF IRON OR
STEEL SHALL HAVE THE OUTER SURFACE GALVANIZED OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED AGAINST
CORROSION BY THE APPROVED METHOD.

B. ELECTRODES OF IRON OR STEEL SHALL BE MINIMUM 5/8" DIAMETER. BUILDING STRUCTURAL STEE! NOTES;
C. STAINLESS STEEL, NONFERROUS ELECTRODES SHALL BE AT LEAST 1/2" IN DIAMETER. [NEC 250-52(A)(2)] @ DRILL AND TAP AS REQUIRED FOR GROUNDING CONNECTIONS
<5> WATER METER WITH JUMPER. TAP BEFORE THE METER SHALL BE WITHIN 5 FEET FROM THE POINT JUMPER =
OF WATER PIPE ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING. 3/4” X 10’ GROUND @ CONNECT TO GROUND BUS IN NEAREST f’ANEL WITH A #1/0, |
@ BOND TO NEUTRAL IN SERVICE SWITCH. 2025E’NE5% ]25ﬂ—52(A)(5) GREEN INSULATED GROUNDED WIRE IN 1" CONDUIT.
. COLD WATER SERVICE ENTRANCE. (PROVIDE - WALL MOUNTED BRACKETS (1/8" STAINLESS STEEL). :
@ STRUCTURAL STEEL MAY BE USED AS GROUNDING AS FOLLOWS: SIMILAR CONNECTION TO FIRE PROTECTION <5> (1/ ) NOTES:
A. MINIMUM OF 10 FEET OF SINGLE STRUCTURAL METAL MEMBER IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH WATER SERVICE ENTRANCE). [NEC @ COPPER GROUND 1/47X4"X12". 1. IN EVERY DWELLING UNIT, PROVIDE ONE SWITCH AND ONE CONTROLLED DUPLEX OUTLET IN
THE EARTH OR INCASED IN CONCRETE THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH EARTH. 250-52(A)(1) <5> EACH HABITABLE SPACE THAT IS NOT PROVIDED WITH LIGHTING FIXTURE(S).
B. STRUCTURAL METAL FRAME IS BONED TO ONE OR MORE GROUNDING ELECTRODES AS & 52(D)] 1/2" TREADED BOLT (TYPICAL/BOTH SIDES OF ISOLATORS).
DEFINED BY APPLICABLE NEC SECTION. 2. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATIONS OF SWITCHES AND ASSOCIATED DUPLEX OUTLETES WITH

ARCHITECT AND/OR OWNER.
GROUNDING (UFER) ELECTRODE SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE STEEL REINFORCING BARS

NOT SMALLER THAN 1 1/2" IN DIAMETER OR 4AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR AND COMPLY WITH ALL
OF THE FOLLOWING:

A.  TOTAL CONDUCTIVE LENGTH OF 20 FEET MINIMUM. THE LENGTH IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE

CONTINUOUS AND COULD CONSISTS OF MULTIPLE TIED TOGETHER RE—BAR SECTIONS TO NOTES:

CREATE 20 FEET OF CONCRETE ENCASED GROUNDING ELECTRODE.
B. ENCASED IN MINIMUM OF 2" CONCRETE. 1. ALL GROUNDING SHALL BE INSTALLED PER NEC, ARTICLE 250.
C. LOCATED NEAR THE BOTTOM OF FOUNDATION OR FOOTER THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH 2. ALL CONDUCTOR CABLES SHALL BE MIN. #3/8 CU., U.ON.

@ ALL CONNECTIONS SHALL BE EXOTHERMIC WELD TYPE OR IRREVERSIBLE COMPRESSION TYPE.

GROUNDING DETAIL GROUNDING ELECTRODE SYSTEM COPPER GROUND BAR DETAIL
NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE NOT TO SCALE
1/4"X4" COPPER EXOTHERMIC WELDED CONNECTION
GROUNDING BUS BAR / (CADWELD TYPE LL OR EQUAL) TYP.
GENERATOR
/® @) © O <
N GROUNDING /—WALL AND/OR SLAB |
GROUNDING ELECTRODE ELECTRODE ~——BOLT—ON #4/0 GROUND
\ CONDUCTOR BUSBAR (TYP.) CABLE TYPICAL FOR TELECOM
1/4 x 4" x 24 FIRE/SMOKE CAULKING AS MANUFACTURED
. COPPER LOCATED IN BY SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.
\ MAIN ELECTRICAL ROOM
/47/
/@ @ ) c
@- ( @ T
¢ N T P] p i V V [
| —> 5" MIN. y
& |_ \_<5> n e \ —3[ TYPICAL CONDUIT
B — — i i
"'(\'\',/\'\'\, / \ \ N
SA S LR A
<8> R b —— \
“J . <)) \
COPPER GROUNDING
BUS BAR SUPPORT
: CADWELD TYPE LL (OR EQUAL MOUNTING BOLT
GROUNDING ELECTRODE (TYP.)
DETAIL NOTES: 1”C. (TYP.) WALL
<> SERVICE EQUIPMENT ENCLOSURE.
@ GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR SHALL BE COPPER #3/0 AWG, UNLESS REQUIRED OTHERWISE.
<3> METAL UNDERGROUND WATER PIPE (STREET SIDE OF WATER MAIN) IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH SHALL BE CONDUIT SLEEVE THRU RATED AND UNRATED _ ‘_
MINIMUM OF 10 FEET IN LENGTH TO BE ACCEPTABLE AS A GROUNDING ELECTRODE. WALL DETAIL
<4> GROUNDING ELECTRODE ROD SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 8 FEET IN LENGTH AND SHALL CONSIST OF THE FOLLOWING: MAIN GROUNDING BUS BAR MOUNTING DETAIL

A.  ELECTRODES OF PIPES OR CONDUIT SHALL BE 3/4" MINIMUM DIAMETER AND IF IRON OR STEEL SHALL HAVE THE
OUTER SURFACE GALVANIZED OR OTHERWISE PROTECTED AGAINST CORROSION BY THE APPROVED METHOD.

B.  ELECTRODES OF IRON OR STEEL SHALL BE MINIMUM 5/8" DIAMETER, COPPER CLAD.

WATER METER WITH JUMPER. TAP BEFORE THE METER SHALL BE WITHIN 5 FEET FROM THE POINT OF WATER PIPE
ENTRANCE TO THE BUILDING.

BONDING JUMPER, SIZED PER NEC ARTICLE 250.66.

STRUCTURAL STEEL MAY BE USED AS GROUNDING AS FOLLOWS:

QQ ©

A.  MINIMUM OF 10 FEET OF SINGLE STRUCTURAL METAL MEMBER IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH OR INCASED
IN CONCRETE THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH EARTH.

B.  STRUCTURAL METAL FRAME IS BONED TO ONE OR MORE GROUNDING ELECTRODES AS DEFINED BY APPLICABLE NEC

/—WALL AND/OR SLAB

i

SECTION.
GROUNDING (UFER) ELECTRODE SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY CONDUCTIVE STEEL REINFORCING BARS NOT SMALLER THAN 1 6" 6”
1/2" IN DIAMETER OR 4AWG COPPER CONDUCTOR AND COMPLY WITH ALL OF THE FOLLOWING: MIN. MIN.

A.  TOTAL CONDUCTIVE LENGTH OF 20 FEET MINIMUM. THE LENGTH IS NOT REQUIRED TO BE CONTINUOUS AND COULD
CONSISTS OF MULTIPLE TIED TOGETHER RE-BAR SECTIONS TO CREATE 20 FEET OF CONCRETE ENCASED GROUNDING
ELECTRODE.

—~——2" CONDUIT SLEEVE

B.  ENCASED IN MINIMUM OF 2° CONCRETE. @@ |

C.  LOCATED NEAR THE BOTTOM OF FOUNDATION OR FOOTER THAT IS IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH EARTH.

GROUNDING ELECTRODE CONDUCTOR FOR SEPARATELY DERIVED SYSTEM. SIZED PER NEC ARTICLE 250.66 BASED ON

DERIVED PHASE CONDUCTOR SIZE. FIRE/SMOKE CAULKING AS MANUFACTURED

BY SPECIFIED TECHNOLOGIES INC.

@ ©

@

SUPPLEMENTAL GROUNDING ELECTRODE. DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 05/30/2014
SCHEMATIC DESIGN 03/14/2014
NO. REVISIONS | SUBMISSIONS DATE
FXFOWLE ARCHITECTS, LLP | 22 WEST 19TH STREET | NEW YORK, NY 10011 | T 212.627.1700 | F 212.463.8716 | WWW.FXFOWLE.COM
GROUNDING DETAIL
LOW VOLTAGE CONDUIT SLEEVE THRU RATED AND UNRATED DESIMONE CONSULTING ENGINEERS
18 West 18th Street, New York, NY 10011 212.532.2211
WALL DETAIL ICOR ASSOCIATES, LLC
485C Route 1 South, Iselin, NJ 08830 908.272.3300
NOTES: LANGAN ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE —
- 21 Penn Plaza, 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001 212.479.5400
< PROVIDE A MINIMUM OF 2 SLEEVES FOR EACH ROOM. VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES

5 Regent Street, Livingston, NJ 07039 973.994.9220

@ FILL SLEEVE WITH FIRE/SMOKE STOP PACKING WHERE PENETRATING FIRE OR SMOKE
RATED WALL AND/OR SLAB.
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C.  STAINLESS STEEL, NON-FEROOUS ELECTRODES SHALL BE AT LEAST 5/8" IN DIAMETER. —
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V
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM DETAIL REFERENCE NOTES:
<> SHUNT TRIP FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH. COORDINATE RATING AND FEEDER REQUIREMENTS WITH
ELEVATOR CONSULTANT. PROVIDE (1) N/O AND (1) N/C AUXILIARY CONTACT IN EACH DISCONNECT
— SWITCH FOR HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS FOR USE WITH BATTERY LOWERING DEVICE.
22 @ ELEVATOR MOTOR. RATING AS PER ELEVATOR CONSULTANT.
0 Q Q @ A.  ONE 120V, 20A CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO THE ELEVATOR CAB LIGHTING AND FAN. PROVIDE
U EMERGENCY CIRCUIT WHEN EMERGENCY GENERATOR IS REQUIRED.
@ @ B. ONE 120V, 20A CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO THE ELEVATOR CAB AIR CONDITIONING AND HEATING.
LlG HTl NG PAN EL GR 2400 SER'ES RELAY PAN EL LIGHTING LIGHTING LIGHTING PROVIDE EMERGENCY CIRCUIT WHEN EMERGENCY GENERATOR IS REQUIRED.
&l <4> 120/208V, 30A, 2P FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH DEDICATED TO THE GROUP CONTROLLER. GROUP
— 6 m e m <S>—> CONTROLLER IS PROVIDED WHEN TWO OR MORE ELEVATORS PER BANK ARE INSTALLED.
<5> 120V, 20A FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH DEDICATED TO THE GROUP CONTROLLER. PROVIDE
EMERGENCY CIRCUIT WHEN EMERGENCY GENERATOR IS REQUIRED.
T 0 <6> 120V, 20A FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH DEDICATED TO THE INTERCOM. PROVIDE EMERGENCY
ELEVATOR Q ELEVATOR 0 O I CIRCUIT WHEN EMERGENCY GENERATOR IS REQUIRED.
10 LIGHTING LOAD CONTROLLER CONTROLLER @ PROVIDE MINIMUM OF ONE GFCl DUPLEX MAINTENANCE OUTLETS IN EACH ELEVATOR MACHINE
(TYPICAL) LIGHTING LIGHTING LIGHTING ROOM.
— p ’ PROVIDE REQUIRED LIGHTING TO MAINTAIN MINIMUM OF TEN FOOT—CANDLES AT FLOOR LEVEL.
S S P 120V, 20A/LP CIRCUIT S 0 PROVIDE EMERGENCY BACKUP BY MEANS OF THE BATTERY/BALLAST OR EMERGENCY GENERATOR.
FROM NEAREST
AVAILABLE PANEL LINE VOLTAGE CONDUIT 6 @ ® @ ® @ @ @ REQUIRED DISCONNECT SWITCH DEDICATED TO THE ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM VENTILATION.
FROM PANELS TO GUTTER COORDINATE RATING AND FEEDER REQUIREMENTS WITH HVAC CONTRACTOR
S INTERCOM GROUP || || ’ 120V, 20A CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO THE TRAIL CABLE OUTLET BOX LOCATED ON TOP OF EACH
PANEL CONTROLLER — . HLUE U |/ @ ELEVATOR SHAFT.
ALL MAKE UP WORK TO BE DONE IN LINE VOLTAGE GUTTER NEUTRALS SHALL BE ROUTED THROUGH GUTTER CL A PROVIDE EMERGENCY CIRCUIT WHEN EMERGENCY GENERATOR IS REQUIRED
| B. PROVIDE DEDICATED 120V, 20A FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH IN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM.
BREAKER CONDUCTOR "
& GUTTER CONDUIT FOR CAT. 5 TYPICAL ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM FOR TWO OR MORE ELEVATORS PER BANK
s CoNECTORS BY @ 120V, 20A DEDICATED CIRCUIT IN ELEVATOR PIT TO ENERGIZE LIGHT, LIGHT SWITCH AND DUPLEX
@ GFCl RECEPTACLE OUTLET. ALL DEVICES LOCATED IN ELEVATOR PIT SHALL BE WEATHERPROOF
CONTRACTOR TYPE.
R -
S ) | C, - (= | @ SMOKE DETECTOR IS REQUIRED. PROVIDE HEAT DETECTOR WHEN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM IS
Q ) | %) g f H 16 GAGE STEEL § SPRINKLERED. LOCATE WITHIN TWO FEET FROM SPRINKLER HEAD.
O = — \ HIGH / LOW
© ) | %) N VOLTAGE BARRIER @ ELEVATOR RECALL SMOKE DETECTOR IN EACH ELEVATOR LOBBY. QUANTITY AS PER NFPA 72.
1 — (| (| —
{g } % g} _'@_:I- o O O o -E_@ @ TELEPHONE FOR EMERGENCY COMMUNICATION WITH ELEVATOR CAR. PROVIDE REQUIRED CONDUIT
@—l \ Opgpg O - DTC CLOCK ELEVATOR AND WIRING.
J | &)
S ) | %) = = (MASTER PANEL ONLY) RECALL @ A.  WHEN ELEVATOR SHAFT IS SPRINKLERED, PROVIDE SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS. LOCATE
o N ] | Q) E_jo . ~E_@ / \ \ 2 2 / \ \ HEAT DETECTOR WITHIN 24 INCHES FROM SPRINKLER HEAD.
! 1
N ] | %) {} E_j- ° E] % o -E_@ 8 BUS CONNECTORS B. WHEN ELEVATOR SHAFT IS VENTILATED, PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTOR ON TOP OF THE SHAFT
S I 2 = = S S TO INITIATE VENTILATION OF THE SHAFT.
E_} — °E_@ WP wp
O ] | %) Eﬂj 0 o o I:,-@ WP WP WP WP C. FOR HYDRAULIC ELEVATORS, PROVIDE SMOKE DETECTORS IN AN ELEVATOR PIT.
w ° ° L
— © ] | %) Q — o O o o — Q @ 15 @ D. WHEN ELEVATOR PIT IS SPRINKLERED, PROVIDE HEAT DETECTOR. LOCATE HEAT DETECTOR
S I %) S @_jo - o = i ~E_@ S 13 WITHIN 24 INCHES FROM SPRIKLER HEAD.
! 1
S ] % > E_:" 9 o .E_@ > O 0 10 O 120V, 20A CIRCUIT DEDICATED TO SUMP PUMP AND TERMINATED IN NON—GFI SIMPLEX
N ] % = @13 T 18 o T I:,-@ = sYH RECEPTACLE OUTLET IN ELEVATOR PIT.
o o WP
| +0 ol || SXH @ WP
P S ] | Q) ° Y ° J J @ PROVIDE EMPTY CONDUITS, JUNCTION BOXES, ETC. IN ELEVATOR SHAFT REQUIRED FOR
E_jo 0 0 ~E_@ WP INSTALLATION OF THE FIRE ALARM, COMMUNICATION AND SECURITY SYSTEMS. COORDINATE EXACT
© ] | %) 6 = 0 0 = 0 REQUIREMENTS WITH ASSOCIATED CONSULTANT/MANUFACTURER.
S ) | %) S 0 0 o O Inil: HO—
= 0 s) = 120V, 20A DEDICATED FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH ASSOCIATED WITH CAB LIGHTING AND AIR
— © ] %) @ el (e orl [°|L B RELAY CONDITIONING CIRCUITS. QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
! ] - 1
© ) | %) @_3’ l, ) — | °E_@ WP PROVIDE DRY, NO/NC CONTACTS IN EACH ELEVATOR CONTROLLER. WHEN EMERGENCY GENERATOR
S ] %) = = IS REQUIRED, TRANSFER SIGNAL FROM AUTOMATIC TRANSFER SWITCH SHALL BE AVAILABLE FOR
E_} ‘E_@ THE ELEVATOR CONTROLLER TO IDENTIFY THAT TRANSFER TO EMERGENCY POWER HAS OCCURRED
N © J | S = o ol T AND ANOTHER SIGNAL PRIOR TO TRANSFER BACK TO NORMAL POWER. QUANTITY AS REQUIRED.
L rrx ] E _:l’ T El 32 OR 48 RELAY
® L| ® ® ® |J @ — — CONTROL CARD @ WHEN ONLY ONE ELEVATOR IS PROVIDED PER BANK, DELETE REQUIREMENTS ASSOCIATED WITH
| QO E ° 5 |E§ O Sy GROUP CONTROLLER.
B . ) r,_ OVERRIDE SWITCH), COORDINATE 2 2 @D 120V, 20A FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH ASSOCIATED WITH CIRCUIT REQUIRED FOR TRAIL CABLE.
EXACT LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT. @ WHEN MORE THAN TWO ELEVATORS PER BANK ARE INSTALLED, IN LIEU OF ITEMS 18 AND 21
SIZE: 48 RELAYS, UNLESS INDICATED OTHERWISE PROVIDE 100A BUS, 120/208V, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE NORMAL POWER PANEL WITH 100A UNFUSED
MMQIEFEEJAGKEE NEUTRAL BAR MAIN DISCONNECT SWITCH AND FOLLOWING BRANCH CIRCUIT PROTECTIVE DEVICES:
M TYPICAL ELEVATOR SHAFT FOR TWO OR MORE ELEVATORS PER BANK A. 1-30/2P FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCH PER CONTROLLER.
@ B. 5-20A/1P FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCHES PER ELEVATOR CAB.
@ WHEN MORE THAN TWO ELEVATORS PER BANK ARE INSTALLED, IN LIEU OF ITEMS 18 AND 21
| ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM DETAIL REFERENCE NOTES: PROVIDE 100A BUS, 120/208V, 3 PHASE, 4 WIRE EMERGENCY POWER PANEL WITH 100A
UNFUSED MAIN DISCONNECT SWITCH AND FOLLOWING BRANCH CIRCUIT PROTECTIVE DEVICES:
1. PRIOR TO INSTALLING ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT AND DEVICES IN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM, A. 5—20A/1P FUSED DISCONNECT SWITCHES PER ELEVATOR CAB.
ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE WITH ELEVATOR VENDOR/INSTALLER,
IT/AV/SECURITY CONSULTANTS FOR EXACT LOCATION OF EQUIPMENT/DEVICES AND ELECTRICAL @ ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM LIGHTING SWITCH.
L CONNECTIONS IN ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM.
TYPICAL LIGHTING CONTROL WIRING DETAIL @ PROVIDE 120V, 20A DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR SHAFT LIGHTING.
@ PROVIDE 120V, 20A DEDICATED CIRCUIT FOR SHAFT RECEPTACLES.
K
T o N e megl DER ] RIGID CONDUIT FROM MOTOR CHASE NIPPLE
i N STARTER CONTAINING POWER
T T TTTTTT T T AND CONTROL CIRCUIT WIRES LOCK—OUT STOP BUTTON
OR OTHER CONTROL DEVICES
J (0% O3 TO 120V AC SOURCE. REFER PULL BOX SIZED AS PER INDICATED AS BEING RE-—
TO PLAN FOR CIRCUIT NO. & & ) D\ <> <> <> <> <> CODE MINIMUM OCCUPANCY QUIRED ADJACENT TO MOTOR
AND CONTACTOR SCHEDULE REQUIREMENTS TERMINAL BOX
SUPPORT CONDUIT TO BE FLEXIBLE CONDUIT CONN—
— FASTENED TO PULL BOX ECTION CONTAINING POWER
WITH FLANGE AND BOLTS. CIRCUIT WIRES 18" LONG
/ LOCKNUTS AND BUSHINGS
MAXIMUM.
ON o© RUN 2#10,1#12G, 3/4” CONDUIT TO NOT TO BE USED
@ AUTO o 20A, 1P CB IN PANEL APL—SB-14. MOTOR TERMINAL BOX
H pigmALY” [OFF © : EMPTY RIGID CONDUIT OF
TIME CLOCK C+{, X @ FINISHED FLOOR SAME SIZE AS THAT RUN
:(@— i N N e FROM MOTOR STARTER
Y PROVIDED FOR PULL BOX
SUPPORT.
| =/FLANGE FASTENED TO FLOOR
% ) &
y ] &
TIME CLOCK
BYPASS SWITCH >—o—P >—P—O
DETAIL SHOWING METHOD OF CONNECTION TO
1 44444 14 FLOOR MOUNTED MOTORS (INCLUDING MOUNTING
OF CONTROL DEVICES IF REQUIRED
= @_ NOT TO SCALE
AIRCRAFT OBSTRUCTION LIGHT DETAIL
(NOT TO SCALE)
E
DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 05/30/2014
NO. REVISIONS | SUBMISSIONS DATE
— <§> REFERENCE NOTES: I: x I: O W I E |
1. AIRCRAFT OBSTRUCTION LED RED LIGHT 'OB1’ AS MANUFACTURED BY GENERAL NOTES:
DETA'L NOTES: POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION #POL_21004—4F(24V)_R_1OB_52—MT OR FXFOWLE ARCHITECTS, LLP | 22 WEST 19TH STREET | NEW YORK, NY 10011 | T 212.627.1700 | F 212.463.8716 | WWW.FXFOWLE.COM
— EQUAL. 1. DESIGN INFORMATION INCLUDED IN THIS DETAIL IS PROVIDING DESIGN
INTENT ONLY.
D @ PROVIDE A SEPARATE REMOTE CONTROL RELAY FOR EACH PANELBOARD IF NECESSARY. A, MOUNT TO THE ROOF SCREEN WALL. PROVIDE REQUIRED SUPPORT. DESIMONE CONSULTING ENGINEERS
£ CONTRACTOR SHALL SET TIME CLOCK PER OWNER'S REQUIREMENTS COORDINATE MOUNTING WITH ARCHITECT. LIGHT SHALL BE AT LEAST 2. CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE EXACT EQUIPMENT, WIRING AND CONTROL 18 West 18th Street, New York, NY 10011 212.532.2211
§ . 24" HIGHER THAN SCREEN BUILDING STRUCTURE. REQUIREMENTS WITH MANUFACTURER AND LOCAL AUTHORITIES HAVING ICOR ASSOCIATES. LLC
N JURISDICTION. . ’
<+ @ TIME CLOCK SHALL BE MANUFACTURED BY TORK, MODEL DZS200A OR APPROVED B. PROVIDE REQUIRED JUNCTION BOXES. JUNCTION BOXES SHALL BE AS 485C Route 1 South, Iselin, NJ 08830 908.272.3300
I — EQUAL, MULTI-PURPOSE 2—CHANNEL, 7 DAY DICITAL CONTROLS, WITH 365 DAY MANUFACTURED BY POINT LIGHTING CORPORATION 3. COORDINATE EXACT LOCATION OF THE ASSOCIATED DEVICES AND EQUIPMENT LANGAN ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE
<+ ADVANCE SINGLE HOLIDAY SCHEDULING, ASTRONOMIC, SPDT, PROGRAMMABLE FOR EACH #PJB—34/2—10/2—MT OR EQUAL. COORDINATE WITH THE WITH ARCHITECT THE OWNER 21 Penn Plaza, 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001 212.479.5400
S DAY OF THE WEEK AND USER ADJUSTABLE REMOTE MANUAL OVERRIDE, 120VOLT INPUT. MANUFACTURER QUANTITIES OF COMPRESSION FITTINGS, SEALING ' VAN DEUSEN & ASSOCIATES
o WASHERS AND MOUNTING HARDWARE REQUIRED FOR P’ROPER 5 Regent Street, Livingston, NJ 07039 973.994.9220
> <4> OVERRIDE SWITCHES (O/R) TO BE SINGLE MOMENTARY CONTACT. COORDINATE INSTALLATION 9 -vngston S
= LOCATIONS WITH ARCHITECT. :
o
" <€> MECHANICALLY HELD ELECTRICALLY OPERATED REMOTE CONTROL CONTACTOR ASCO 917 2. gﬁf[ﬁ“gg '% ';AiDNUL,!-igUgE%TEB% %%',‘ﬂfo,_']éﬂ?,NVQTEOBRA,;BF,EE;(,O?,ACKUP SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS:
e WITH CONTACTS RATED 20AMPS. SUITABLE FOR LINE TO LINE VOLTAGE UPTO 600 #POC—60000—06202406A (24V) OR EQUAL. CONTROLLER SHALL BE LIC PURVES STREET DEVELOPMENT
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FSD6@ DAMPER APPLICATION

17 MINIMUM COMBINATION FIRE AND LEAKAGE RATED DAMPERS ARE DESIGNED TO

TYPICAL OVERLAP

L OPERATE WITH BLADES RUNNING HORIZONTALLY AND MUST BE IN- ©
ON ALL SIDES - — (3) RETAINING ANGLE FULL
OF DAVPER STALLED WITHIN THE FIRE WALL DUCT OPENING. SRnggTﬁ%EN RATED WALL WIDTH OF DUCTMINIMUM 4
TO INSURE OPTIMUM OPERATION AND PERFORMANCE, THE DAMPER 11/2"% 1 1/2"x 14 GA. /
SEE ARCHITECTURAL ROOF PLANS AND RELATED ARCHITECTURAL S\ OVER 36" MUST BE INSTALLED SO THAT IT IS SQUARE AND FREE FROM RACKING. Y MUST HAVE AT LEAST 1”
@ DETAILS FOR INFORMATION REGARDING ALL ROOF PENETRATIONS, I TOP ANGLE SLEEVE—_ DO NOT COMPRESS OR STRETCH THE DAMPER FRAME INTO THE DUCT 6” MAXIMUM BEARING ON WALL IF -
THE FIRE WALL OPENING SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 1/8" PER FOOT \ LENGTH OF ANGLE
) DucT LARGER THAN THE OVERALL SIZE OF THE DAMPER AND SLEEVE AS— SLEEVEj
SEMBLY. THE MAXIMUM OPENING SIZE SHALL NOT EXCEED 1/8” PER
\ P 2 FOOT PLUS 1”, NOR SHALL THE OPENING BE LESS THAN 1/4" LARGER lelll-\lKLlls-'lTIEE gxa%;: Y H B
P> @/ THAN ANY DAMPER AND SLEEVE ASSEMBLY. (SEE SPEC.) -
{ AS DESCRIBED IN NFPA 9PA AND AS DEFINED BY THE APPROPRIATE ' | | |1 |
<> . @ SMACNA DUCT CONSTRUCTION STANDARD, THE SLEEVE GAGE SHALL BE S |11 [l
WEATHER PROOF SHEET METAL DUCT EQUAL TO OR HEAVIER THAN THE GAGE OF THE DUCT WHEN ONE OR % <D | | | | | |
JACKET DUCT SIZE OVER 36" <N i i3 MORE OF THE FOLLOWING DUCT CONNECTIONS ARE USED: PLAIN S—SLIP, | ] | | 1l |
USE Top ANGLE g HEMMED S—SLIP, STANDING S—SLIP, REINFORCED STANDING S—SLIP, % || . %
FASTEN DUCT TO ANGLE < o) INSIDE SLIP JOINT, AND DOUBLE S—SLIP. THE DAMPER IS FASTENED CLEAR AREA | [ |
IRON W/CADMIUM OR TO THE SLEEVE WITH 1/2" WELDS SPACED 8" CENTER TO CENTER AND | 1] I
INSULATION STAINLESS STEEL METAL A MAXIMUM OF 2" FROM DAMPER CORNERS. IF OTHER DUCT SLEEVE Z Z | || MAX ?” 1|
\ TR RO Y SCREWS MIN 9" PER 65—+ CONNECTIONS ARE USED, THE SLEEVE SHALL BE A MINIMUM OF 16 GAGE I I I
‘ SIDE MAX. 18 FOR DAMPERS UP TO 36" WIDE BY 24" HIGH AND 14 GAGE FOR - \ | | | |
ANGLE IRON 2°x2'x3/16" [+ / / N ON CENTER __-é:md_ DAMPER WIDTHS EXCEEDING 36" OR HEIGHTS EXCEEDING 24”. / E’\\ i zﬂa F
UP TO 36" LONG ki /"” | (7) MOUNTING ANGLES SHALL BE 1-1/2" X 1-1/2" X 14 GAGE MINIMUM \ ! 1 -'-l AN |—'— =
DUCT DIMENSIONS . ————SOUND LINING (19) AND FASTENED WITH NO. 18 BOLTS OR SCREWS, 3/16" DIAMETER (DBREAKAWAY N—~ \
OVER 36",2 3/4"'x2 3/4” ) / / q WHERE NOTED — TEEL RIVETS OR 1/2" LONG TACK WELDS. SPACE FASTENERS 8 CONNECTION (TYP) (@) ACCESS DOOR ., ., i —— ALL SPACES PACKED
x3/16" ON PLANS OR ON CENTER FOR 1-1/2 HOUR RATED DAMPERS. 11/2"x1 1/2"°x1/8 FULL DEPTH W/MINERAL
IN SPECIFICATION | | 6 MAX WHEN JOINING MULTIPLE DAMPER ASSEMBLIES OR FASTENING THE ANGLE IRON TIGHT WOOL OR OTHER EQUALLY
. DAMPER TO THE SLEEVE, DAMPERS SHALL BE FASTENED WITH 1/4"- (@ SLEEVE - TO WALL OR FLOOR. APPROVED FIRE RESISTIVE
d (8 20 BOLTS, NO. 10 SCREWS, OR 1/2" LONG WELDS STAGGERED IN- g":"EE'?‘nRAgwE ggﬁ;REéOR MSEIE?@CA-S&A§E§EIOSO$R
- TERMITTENTLY ON BOTH SIDES. SPACE FASTENERS 6" ON CENTER 1 BREAKAWAY CONNECTION SHALL BE SIMILAR TO UL555 A BE USED). FOR 1/2"DP
AND A MAXIMUM 2" FROM THE ENDS OF THE JOINING SECTIONS OR SEC. 14.4 APPROVED TYPES, AND NFPA 90A. FIRE STOP‘ FINISH SEAL‘_
| [ ITEM DESCRIPTION FROM EACH CORNER. WHEN JOINING MULTIPLE DAMPER ASSEMBLIES, 2 SLEEVE MAY BE DUCT GAUGE IF UL555 CONNECTIONS ARE ANT SEE HVAC SPEC
A CONTINUOUS 1/8” BEAD OF DOW—CORNING 100% SILICON RUBBER, USED. SLEEVE SHALL BE 16 GA. UP TO 36”"Wx24"H OR ’
SQUARE CLOSURE PLATE STOP 1. OPERATOR/ACTUATOR (MOUNTED DOW—CORNING SILASTIC 732, OR GE RTV 106 SEALANT SHALL BE AP- 14 GA. FOR LARGER SIZES. |
WELDED TO ANGLE IRON FRAME , g‘d;f;ﬁg ggDAIR STREAM) PLIED ON THE MULLION JOINT. PRESS THE SURFACE OF THE SEAL- 3 SHEET METAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH CONSTRUCTION
. ANT IN PLACE TO DISPEL ANY AIR. CONTRACTOR WITH OPENING SIZES. ALL OPENINGS SHALL
FINISHED ROOF 3. AUXILIARY OPERATING JACK SHAFT  ANOTHER BEAD OF THE SAME SEALANT SHALL BE APPLIED BETWEEN BE PACKED WITH SUITABLE FIRE RETARDANT MATERIAL. i
SURFACE / 4. DAMPER FRAME THE DAMPER AND SLEEVE IN THE SAME MANNER. ONLY ONE SIDE OF 4 ACCESS DOOR MUST BE LOCATED AS REQUIRED TO ENABLE 1. FOR WALLS REQUIRING FIRE DAMPERS, SEE OTHER DETAILS.
N\ 1\, ,/ 5. FUSIBLE LINK WITH LOCK THE DAMPER REQUIRES CAULKING. RESETTING OF DAMPER. MORE THAN ONE DOOR MAY BE
C—— m—l:ﬂ_ ———————————— —[ 7] 6. SLEEVE DAMPER SLEEVE SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN 6" BEYOND THE FIRE REQUIRED ON LARGE DUCTS.
$ 2 A J\l L -1 - /] ) a é ' PN /_ $ 7.  NEGATOR SPRING WALL OR PARTITION AND NOT MORE THAN 9" ON THE OPERATOR/ACT- S5 DAMPER CLEAR OPEN AREA SHALL BE EQUAL TO INSIDE CLEAR
[ i L = [ 8. MOUNTING ANGLES UATOR SIDE. DUCT DIMENSION OF CONNECTING DUCTS OR TRANSFER OPENING.
/ \_ANCHOR BASE PLATE W/ 9. S—JOINT, SLEEVE TO DUCT * DAMPER CLEAR OPEN AREA SHALL BE EQUAL TO INSIDE CLEAR DUCT
19. CAULKING MATERIAL DIMENSION OF CONNECTING DUCTS OR TRANSFER OPENING.
CONCRETE EXPANSION SHIELDS 1. CONNECTING DUCT OPEN AREA CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT STATIC PRESSURE LOSS THRU DAMPER AT D ETAI I_ O F C A U I_ K | N G O F D U CT —
12. DAMPER CLEAR OPEN AREA OPERATING DUCT VELOCITIES.
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FLARE TRANSITION FOR CONNECTION OF DUCT MECHANICAL DETAILS

VOLUME CONTROL DAMPER TRANSFER (JUMPER) DUCT TYPES BRANCHES TO DUCT RISER THRU RATED WALLS
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ATS FIG 201 GRAPHITE SUPPORT

W/ HEIGHT MODIFIED (BY ATS) SUPPORT ROD\\
FOR 4” INSULATION AND EXTENDED

BOTTOM PLATE FOR BOLTING 3/16" RISER

TN / l 45-/ SEISMIC CABLE
_u @U_ ( / «@—EXPANSION

W 0 ;

- . L /7 N\

\ L L L

y L L ]
L

INSULATION AS REQUIRED

PLAN VIEW

CONTINUOUS WELD

[
RISER - m |
CONTINUOUS WELD RISER CLAMP —{ 1'—4" \|=—\—EXTENDED BOTTOM (2) 3/4” SS EXP BOLTS -
~IBBED \>\ | / PLATE FOR BOLTING W/4" EMBEDMENT CABLE CONNECTION I\ 7
\
NEOPRENE q [ CONCRETE 1/4” \
PaD o |5 O FLOOR < () N . )
\ D SLAB FRONT VIEW SIDE VIEW T — — — — — ——
D 1—6" LONG T~~~ 4" STEEL PIPE WELDED
PIPE DIRT LEG TO PIPE MAIN
o2 ° J o QOQ TYPICAL PIPE SUPPORT
A a y.| 1" DRAIN VALVE
< 4 DN < o
12" Y 447 / STRUCTURAL iz 5
q PIPE CLEVIS SUPPORT 3
A2 b |- I 4 >4 o0 "OR RISER & 1" DRAIN LINE RUN TO
XX ATS FIG 101 GRAPHITE SUPPORT SEE STRUCT. DRAIN
O i / B O W/ HEIGHT MODIFIED (BY ATS) TRANSVERSE CABLE BRACE DETAIL) )
/ N RISER CLAMP FOR 4" INSULATION AND EXTENDED CLEVIS SUPPORTING PIPE
GALVANIZED BOTTOM PLATE FOR BOLTING 316" \ /
s /R - B T
SLEEVE —
[ INSULATION PN PIPE —~_\ ! /
! [ \ ! ( / fj— EXPANSION o \ _—
/ | ) ; ;

CONTINUOUS WELD

%\ / Q

\ /L\ L LONGITUDINAL CABLE BRACE

ELEVATION T 1 X
I_. 1'-4"\<_\EXTENDED BOTTOM \(2) 3/4” SS EXP BOLTS

PLATE FOR BOLTING W/4" EMBEDMENT PLAN VIEW OF BRACE PIPE RlSER BASE ELBOW
—< ) SUPPORT DETAIL
E— TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL CABLE NOT TO SCALE
BRACE FOR CLEVIS HUNG PIPING

NOT TO SCALE

TYPICAL RISER ANCHOR DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

FRONT VIEW

TYPICAL PIPE GUIDE

NOT TO SCALE

1/8"% SEISMIC CABLE
® PRESSURE
) @ ALL SPACES PACKED FULL ~ ~ RELIEF VALVE
MAX 1/2 DEPTH WITH MINERAL WOOL
/ OR OTHER EQUALLY APPROVED
° 0% FIRE RESISTIVE MATERIAL 3 /4" STEEL LIFTING RING PRESSURE GAGE
ASBESTOS OR FIBERGLASS o -
(SHALL NOT BE USED) SUPPORT ROD \ @: ]
CHARGING VALVE Hf . ——3/4" FROM SUCTION SIDE OF PUMP
FIRE RESISTANT FOAM SEAL 45°
ANT CHASE FOAM CTC P2-855
(NYC MEA#58—79 M#1&11
MAY BE USED. INSTALL—
Reg 3 PER MANUFAC- 1/4” MANUAL AR VENT REMOVABLE CAP W/SELF
~ WITH 1/4" NPT. ALIGNING O-RING SEAL
®) ESCUTCHEON BOTH SIDES /—3/4" NP.T.
‘*QQ BLADDER TYPE EXPANSION TANK,
© SLEEvE = = 3/4" GATE VALVE————— HIHDK>— | SEE SCHEDULES FOR SIZES
ANGLE CLIP UNION (TVP.) ——————== | 3/4” 10
vavs (D DIAMETER OF INSULATED PIPE SUPPORT ‘ | | PUMP SUCTION
J INSULATED HoT PIPE | ® EMBER 3/4" BALL VALVE - 1-1/2" x 1-1/2" x 1/4”
P4
(BELOW 160 F) (©) ANHYDROUS CALCIUM . ANGLE IRON STAND
(X SILICATE INSULATION 3/4" CHECK VALVE | ?OG%%'é ¥mlh<wgl-lm PROVIDE OPENING IN THE MOUNTING
( ’[' THRU SLEEVE ELAN VIEW OF BRACE N RING TO ALLOW ACCESS FOR THE DRAIN
® ® 3/4” FROM PUMP S—— |- AND HEADS VALVE
L ] DISCHARGE 3/4" TEE
@ | SMAX 1/2 @ FIRE RATED PARTITION ’J_‘ 3/4" 10 1/2°
@ WALL OR FLOOR 1/2" GLOBE VALVE_/_ I BUSHING W/NIPPLE 3/4" GATE VALVE
INSULATED HOT PIPE D) | ) W/HOSE COUPLING | | Ix3x1/4
STEEL PAD BOLTED "
% ® © FIBERGLASS INSULATION ; L ) PIPE 6" CONCRETE. PAD STEEL PAD BOLTE 3/4 DRAN LINE, ROUTE
[ ] e
TERMINATE INSULATION AT
® ESCUTCHEON ¢ B ¢
\J11 |
INSULATED COLD PIPE & l | /
< INSULATED HOT PIPE 7 [@® | 1/2" DEPTH FIRE STOP .
(ABOVE 160°F) FINISH SEALANT BRACE _/ B RANSVERSE CABLE BRACE
© — o (SEE HVAC SPEC) LONGITUDINAL CABLE
©
® .
- 172 TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL CABLE WATER TREATMENT DIAPHRAGM TYPE
INSULATED COLD PIPING AND ONE SHOT FEEDER DETAIL
INSULATED HOT PIPING (ABOVE 160 F) ° BRACE FOR TRAPEZE HUNG PIPES TS EXPANSION TANK DETAIL

DETAIL OF PIPING PIERCING FIRE NOT TO SCALE N.TS.
RATED PARTITIONS, WALLS AND FLOORS

NOT TO SCALE

)

THERMOMETER
(SEE SPECS)

\xSHAFT WALL

THERMOMETER THREDOLET | | THERMOMETER
(SEE SPECS) Iy i
SLEEVE I: STEEL PLATE L T
» » — 50MM ANCHOR IN T (N — ]
:I C MIN CONCRETE ol ' 1
] 1 1 TH
g NN a INSULATION \ gl
7 N T Cis \RE.
0 _ o 7 J TN 0 PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING: (IF ANY) THREDOLET H N 45" LATROLET
CEN 4 « N o i 1. PIPE GUIDE CLAMP. 65MM MINIMUM \
< A '~ ; » § 4 S 2. GUSSET PLATES WELDED EXTENSION FOR N
LN AN / ™~ N a4 TO CLAMP. / INSULATED PIPE N b - DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 05/30/2014
A Z A / D « N (o] 3. RESILIENT ISOLATION PAD. § NO REVISIONS | SUBMISSIONS DATE
o » 4. RESILIENT BOLTING \ i !
ASSEMBLY.
» 7 771 N -
g J S. m%&&g%&&gg‘* [ l N / 65MM MINIMUM EXTENSION
» D BOLT HOLES < SHAFT WALL b \ FOR INSULATED PIPE
L1 .
~ N
D a | Q FXFOWLE ARCHITECTS, LLP | 22 WEST 19TH STREET | NEW YORK, NY 10011 | T 212.627.1700 | F 212.463.8716 | WWW.FXFOWLE.COM
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485C Route 1 South, Iselin, NJ 08830 908.272.3300
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21 Penn Plaza, 360 West 31st Street, 8th Floor, New York, NY 10001 212.479.5400
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FILL, VOID, OR CAVITY WITH
MATERIALS CLASSIFIED
PENETRATION FIRE STOP DEVICE.
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.. PAD
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INSERTION LENGTH SCHEDULE

-

INSERTION LENGTH SCHEDULE

LANGAN ENGINEERING & ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICE —
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@]

>

LI 1]
e PPRoTr ge 2R A 1 __ ISOLATION a = PIPE DIAMETER b = INSERTION LENGTH PE DIAMETER o INSERTION LENGTH
a= =
KORFUND DYNAMICS. |- WOSHER 100MM AND 125MM 85MM
| -~ BOTTOM 150MM AND 200MM 125MM 80, 100, 125 AND 150MM 125MM LIC PURVES STREET DEVELOPMENT
WALL BRACKET \ 250MM AND LARGER 200MM Z00MM AND 250MM 2OMM
ET \\ 4 300MM AND LARGER 360MM
TY P I CA L P | P E A N D /O R C O N D U |T alcrsﬁélﬁﬁﬁDT%YﬁfslcsB.Y D EE%'.&:E%T 44-30 PURVES STREET, QUEENS, NY

FLOOR PENETRATION VELD 0% B0t - MECHANICAL DETAILS

BRACKET TO ANCHOR <
NOT TO SCALE WALL PLATE
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THERMOMETER WELL
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PROJECT NORTH

GAS SERVICE 4" FIRE SERVICE FROM 12" CITY MAIN
® 4"ED.
ESP-1
4"
4"E.D. [ ®» 6"SPR.DR
@ ':z.
+—=6"2
4"SAN.UP TO BACKWASH SUMP
4"F.D.
@ ® 4'AD —
4"F.D.
4"F.D. g
e

" n
DUPLEX SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP 6o I 4FD.

(SEJ-1) IN 4'x4'x7' CONCRETE PIT ——

| ——
IS
T
O

4 4"A.D.

a A4"E.E.D. / 3"SAN.UP
3" SAN.UP
4" SAN.UP 12" SANITARY UP
/ 4"SAN.UP
ﬂ - \ 4"E.D. I} ——
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L 4"SAN.UP
4'g 12'g _§ ﬂ . :D/
4"g 3"SAN.UP
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12"0—1 @
1+—=©6"g |
(AT e e AT AT 6"SPR
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1
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1
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== : 4"F.D. ' —
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A i
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=~ |
| I "
| 4"F.D. @
‘91 : 4"E.F.D. 8
AN 7S
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ESP-1 I
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4" SAN.UP [ = m\
12 SANITARY AND 6" STORW Al #SAN.UP PROVIDE TRAP PRIVER
HOUSE TRAPS WITH BACKWATER i
VALVES IN CONCRETE PIT - ¢ FSANLUP. 2P FLOOR DRAIN DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 05/30/2014
—— ELEVATOR SUMP PUMP (ESP-1) /' 7r> . GAs S leasT——= H> B ’
LOCATED IN 2'x2'x2'-6" DEEP @ 3 @ 1 | S NO. REVISIONS | SUBMISSIONS DATE
1201 HOUSE TRAP SUMP PIT 4"E.D. 4"E.D. 3"SAN.UP
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4"ED. —m/——=——-
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PROJECT NORTH

TO FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEM. FOR CONTINUATION
REFER TO FIRE PROTECTION DRAWINGS

4" DCDA (FIRE SERVICE)

4" FIRE SERVICE FROM 12" CITY MAIN
GAS SERVICE
GAS METER & GAS BOOSTER PUMP

N
|

4"E.D.

4"F.D. o ®
4"E.ED. 6"SPR.DR

ﬁ 2-1/2"CW.UP

3"SAN.UP \ 2-1/2"CW FOR POOL EQUIPMENT USING
BACKWASH SUMP FOR POOL DISCHARGE. 4" SAN.DN
PROVIDE ELECTRIC HEAT . DUPLEX SEWAGE EJECTOR PUMP (SEJ-1) IN 4'x4'x7' DEEP CONCRETE PIT
TRACING FOR ALL SANITARY
N\ PIPING ARE SUBJECT 1O FREEZE TWO STAGE PRV STATION (ZONE #3) SET FOR 98 PS|
} (2) WATER TO WATER HEAT EXCHANGERS (HWH-1) (ZONE #3)
N\ 2-1/2"RPZ a

4"SAN.UP 4 © HOT WATER STORAGE TANK (ZONE #3)

8"ST.UP . x |

=0 4"F.D. 4"A.D
V4 i ® (<]
3"SAN.UP /
ii
4"F.D. ”
(<] ||!
-
II N 4"F.D.
°
LAUNDRY TRENCH DRAIN LOCATED ABOVE FLOOR.
PROVIDE WITH LINT INTERCEPTOR AS REQUIRED.
SEJ-1

3" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 1/2"CW DROOP
2"'"RPZ 2'RPZ 4"A.D.
| ¥ o
3" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 3/4"CW.DROP TO ELECTRIC HOT ©® 4"F.F.D. & ——

WATER HEATER (EHWH-1) SIMILAR TO EEMAX

/ 4" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 1-1/2"CW.DROP

.¢.
EHWH-1. 4 X

P-2A

4" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 1-1/2"CW.DROP

4" SAN.UP
3" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 1/2"CW/HW.DROPS

STORM WATER
DETENTION TANK

" 4"E.D.
12" SANITARY DROP TO UNDERGROUND @ 4'E.D. ar.b.
CONNECTION TO HOUSE TRAP “‘

4"TRDR I EIIINNNE ! IS I I I I
(AT A AT AT I

4" SAN.UP

8" ST.UP
————— CW, HW (ZONE #3) DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM UP 2ND FLOOR \
“‘ 6" CW (GRAVITY TANK DISCHARGE)

4" SAN.UP
3" SAN.UP

6"SPR.DR.
6" STORM OVERFLOW FROM STORM

DETENTION TANK RUN BY GRAVITY TO

COMBINED HOUSE SEWER \ 5

12" SAN.UP

5

4"TR.DR.
A A AT AT AT

8" ST.UP
3" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 1/2"CW/HW.DROPS
\/ 4" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 1-1/2"CW.DROP
3" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 3/4"CW/HW.DROPS
3" SAN.DN, 2"V.DN, 3/4"CW/HW.DROPS DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 05/30/2014

4" SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE, 1-1/2"CW.DROP
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s
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
PROJECT NORTH
4"ST.UP TO ROOF DRAIN (TYP)
4"ST.UP TO OVERFLOW (TYP)
ELECTRIC HOT WATER HEATER [
(EHWH-1) SIMITILAR TO EEMAX
2-1/2" CW.DN
EHWH-1
4
/ P-2B
A P28 3"SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE,3/4"CW.DROP TO ELECTRIC
P-1A HOT WATER HEATER (EHWH-1) SIMILAR TO EEMAX
/’ = 4"SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE,1-1/2"CW.DROP
- E-1A /I//// 8"STORM DN
P-1A
/ P-7
3"SAN.DN, 2"V.RISE,3/4"CW.DROP TO ELECTRIC P-2B
HOT WATER HEATER (EHWH-1) SIMILAR TO EEMAX EHWH-1 .
.’.
SAN.UP
V.UP
v GAS UP SAN.UP |
V.UP - GAS UP
HWR.UP \ 6 / B SAN.UP
SAN.UP ‘v
SAN.UP V.UP SAN.UP / P\ SAN.UP
VP P HWR.UP \ 4/ VP (5 ) V.UP
HWRUP (1) HWR.UP
SAN.UP \8/
vop [P SAN.UP
HWR.UP \ 2 / V.UP
HWR.UP
GAS UP —
8'ST UP
SAN.UP
V.UP
SAN.UP
V.UP
EXPRESS GAS RISER HWR.UP
IN SEPARATED SHAFT "~ E2 [
- GAS UP
L
8"ST UP&DN @ SAN.UP
V.UP
6" CW (GRAVITY TANK DISCHARGE) HWR.UP
6" CW (TANK FILL PUMP DISCHARGE)
CW, HW (ZONE #3) DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM
GAS FOR EMERGENCY GENERATOR DN. PROVIDE UP TO 14TH FLOOR FROM 1ST FLOOR SAN.UP
WITH PRESSURE REGULATOR VALVE -

m
[

B 6y 6 ) @ @oEy B @@ G Wy G [y <
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SAN.UP
V.UP
12" SAN.DN HWR.UP
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V.UP
GAS UP @ HWR.UP
GAS UP
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V.UP
@ SAN.UP
V.UP
SAN.UP ﬂ HWR.UP
V.UP w DESIGN DEVELOPMENT 05/30/2014
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